
Summary Federal Award

Budget Period Start Date

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

29. Grants Management Officer – Signature

Recipient Information

Federal Agency Information

10.Program Official Contact Information

Federal Award Information
Recipient Name

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Notice of Award

Congressional District of Recipient

Payment 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Award Number

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)

Statutory Authority

Federal Award Project Title

Program Title

09/01/2023 08/31/2024

ADDITIONAL COSTS

01

1846000580C7

Denver Department of Public Health & Environment's project name: OD2A: Denver

93.136

Injury Prevention and Control Research and State and Community Based Programs

New

No

$1,807,494.00

846000580

Ms. Aisha  Penson
Public Health Advisor
Division for Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention
ayt9@cdc.gov
770-488-5516

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

1 NH28CE003561-01-00

1 NH28CE003561-01-00

NH28CE003561

NH28CE003561
08/23/2023

CDC Office of Financial Resources

Ms. Tajsha LaShore

Mr. Daniel  Fecher
Daniel.Fechter@denvergov.org
720-325-0048

DENVER, CITY & COUNTY OF
201 W Colfax Ave
Community Planning & Development
Denver, CO 80202-5329

Ms. Kalyn  Horst
Kalyn.horst@denvergov.org
512-299-4851

$1,698,495.00

$108,999.00

08/31/2028

$1,807,494.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Section 311(c)(1) of the PHS Act (42 USC § 243(c)(1))

080483932

JHZYLXQAKY33

Darryl Mitchell
dvm1@cdc.gov
770-488-2747

$1,807,494.00

09/01/2023



3 . Approved Budget
(Excludes Direct Assistance)
I. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only
II. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation

Fringe Benefits

TotalPersonnelCosts

Equipment

Supplies

Travel

Construction

. Other

. Contractual

j.  TOTAL DIRECT COSTS 

INDIRECT COSTS

Federal Share

Non-Federal Share

3 .

.

.

Recipient Information

Data 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier

$553,366.00

$207,346.00

$760,712.00

$0.00

$135,082.00

$10,200.00

$0.00

$9,000.00

$783,501.00

$1,698,495.00$1,698,495.00

$108,999.00$108,999.00

$1,807,494.00$1,807,494.00

$1,807,494.00$1,807,494.00

$0.00$0.00

08/23/2023

1 NH28CE003561-01-00
NH28CE003561

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DENVER, CITY & COUNTY OF
201 W Colfax Ave
Community Planning & Development
Denver, CO 80202-5329

Cooperative Agreement

01

080483932

846000580

1846000580C7

Other

JHZYLXQAKY33

FY-ACCOUNT NO. DOCUMENT NO. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OBJECT CLASS CFDA NO. AMT ACTION FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE APPROPRIATION
3-9390BX6 23NH28CE003561OPCE CE 410Q 93.136 $1,807,494.00 75-23-0952



Direct Assistance
BUDGET CATEGORIES PREVIOUS AMOUNT (A) AMOUNT THIS ACTION (B) TOTAL (A + B)

Personnel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fringe Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contractual $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3

Notice of Award

08/23/2023

1 NH28CE003561-01-00
NH28CE003561

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

DENVER, CITY & COUNTY OF 1 NH28CE003561-01-00
Terms and Conditions1.












